Ft. Bliss Child and Youth Services (CYS) Facility Based Fees
Before/After School and Camp Programs
AS MANDATED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE CHILD CARE FEE POLICY
CYS Fees are effective 1 December 2022

Total Family Income Categories

1 $ 1-$ 30,810 6 $71,891- $82,160 11 $123,241 - $133,510
2 $30,811-$ 41,080 7  $82161- $92,430 12 $133,511-$143,780
3 $ 41,081 - $ 51,350 8  $92,431- $102,700 13 $143,781 - $154,050
4 $ 51,351 -$ 61,620 9  $102,701 - $112,970 14 $154,051+

5 $61,621-$ 71,890 10 $112,971 - $123,240

Before/After School — Kindergarten and School Age

Before &
Before After After
Kinder/School Kinder/School Kinder/School
Fee Category Monthly Rate MCD Monthly Rate MCD Monthly Rate MCD
1 $ 57.00 $ 48.00 $ 82.00 $ 70.00 $ 139.00 $ 118.00
2 $ 66.00 $ 56.00 $ 95.00 $ 82.00 $161.00 $ 138.00
3 $ 80.00 $ 68.00 $ 116.00 $ 100.00 $ 196.00 $ 168.00
4 $ 100.00 $ 86.00 $ 144.00 $ 122.00 $ 244.00 $ 208.00
5 $ 118.00 $ 100.00 $ 171.00 $ 146.00 $ 289.00 $ 246.00
6 $ 126.00 $ 108.00 $ 182.00 $ 156.00 $ 308.00 $ 262.00
7 $ 140.00 $ 120.00 $ 202.00 $172.00 $ 342.00 $292.00
8 $ 143.00 $ 122.00 $ 206.00 $ 176.00 $ 349.00 $ 298.00
9 $ 148.00 $ 126.00 $ 213.00 $ 182.00 $ 361.00 $ 308.00
10 $ 151.00 $ 128.00 $ 217.00 $ 184.00 $ 368.00 $ 314.00
11 $ 157.00 $ 134.00 $ 227.00 $ 194.00 $ 384.00 $ 326.00
12 $ 163.00 $ 140.00 $ 236.00 $ 202.00 $ 399.00 $ 340.00
13 $ 176.00 $ 150.00 $ 254.00 $ 216.00 $430.00 $ 366.00
14 $ 180.00 $ 154.00 $ 260.00 $222.00 $ 440.00 $ 374.00
Contractor/Space $ 230.00 NA $ 332.00 NA $ 562.00 NA
Avail Patrons
Weekly Camps
MS&T
Kinder/SAS Summer
Summer Camp Camp
Fee Category Weekly Rate MCD Weekly Rate MCD
1 $ 58.00 $ 50.00 $ 29.00 $ 26.00
$ 67.00 $ 58.00 $ 34.00 $ 30.00
3 $ 82.00 $ 70.00 $ 41.00 $ 36.00
4 $ 102.00 $ 88.00 $ 51.00 $ 44.00
5 $121.00 $ 104.00 $ 61.00 $ 52.00
6 $129.00 $110.00 $ 65.00 $ 56.00
7 $143.00 $122.00 $ 72.00 $ 62.00
8 $ 146.00 $ 124.00 $ 73.00 $ 62.00
9 $151.00 $ 128.00 $ 76.00 $ 66.00
10 $ 154.00 $ 132.00 $ 77.00 $ 66.00
11 $ 161.00 $ 138.00 $ 81.00 $ 70.00
12 $ 167.00 $ 142.00 $ 84.00 $ 72.00
13 $ 180.00 $ 154.00 $ 90.00 $ 78.00
14 $ 184.00 $ 156.00 $ 92.00 $ 78.00
Contractor/Space $ 235.00 NA $ 118.00 NA

Avail Patrons

Summer Camg — eligibility will be based on the child’s grade classification. Kinder children must meet the age requirement
enforced by the state of Texas, 5 years of age by 1 Sep or positive enrollment in a private school.

Occasional User Fees: A daily fee of $54.00 is charged for those attending SAC more than 4 hours a day. A daily fee of
$34.00 is charged for those attending SAC for 4 or fewer hours per day. Those needing 3 or more days a week will be assessed
the camp rate.
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